Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 02-23-2006 103184058

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ρ. 7.

113014 U.S. PTC 11/354057

Attorney Docket No. 127073

		Please record the attached orig							
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		Takeshi UEMATSU	TDK CORPORATION						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO 103-8272 JAPAN						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	∐Yes ⊠ No						
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: February 7, 2006							
4.	$\boxtimes$	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	C.	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>176496</u> )						
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Takesh	i UEMATSU	<del></del>	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)					(7)		
						(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each a undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK	Corporation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	POW	ER SUPPLY DEVIC	E			
	such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Dock	set No12=	1073			
		for wh	ich the u	ndersigned has (have)	executed an application	on for patent in the United States of Am	nerica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on .	February 7,	2006		·	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. a	pplication Serial Number	er			
	Identification for filed applications	filed		February 15, 20				
provision grant of resulting entire in	ons of the International Convertion  4) The undersigned agreef a valid United States patent  5) The undersigned hereeg from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and  6) The undersigned herel	e(s) to exercition for Prec(s) to perfit to the Assibly authorize the said Assibly grant(s) the mply with the the the the properties of the properties of the the the the the properties of the	cute all potection orm all a gnee. e(s) and signee, a (they have the firm one rules of the control of the contr	papers and documents of Industrial Property or firmative acts which make request(s) the Commiss Assignee of the entire we) not executed, and we foliff & BERRIDGE of the United States Pate	similar agreements. ay be necessary to consider the sinterest, and hereby the power to insert of the power to insert of the power to insert of the and Trademark O	t which may be necessary in connect obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue issue any and all Letters Patents of covenants that he has (they have) full reements in conflict herewith. In this assignment any further identification of this document.	or reexamination a the United States right to convey the	
				.5		191104 Hallie(3).		
Date	2/7/200	, 6		Name of Inventor	Takeshi	Uematsu	(SEAL)	
Date	e			Name of Inventor	Takeshi UEMATSU		(SEAL)	
Date	9			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	•			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date		· <del></del>	<del></del>	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor _			(SEAL)	

**RECORDED: 02/15/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017590 FRAME: 0817